

**BID-TABULATION SHEET**  
 City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division  
 2022/23 NORTH SUNSET RIDGE SANITARY SEWER ()

				Bidder1 Rognes Corp. 1609 N Ankeny Blvd, Ste 210 Ankeny, IA 50023		Bidder2 Keller Excavating 1133 155th Street Boone, IA 50036		Bidder3 Vanderpool Construction Inc. 1100 North 14th Street Indianola, IA 50125		Bidder4 On Track Construction, LLC 1435 West F Ave Nevada, IA 50201		Bidder5 Synergy Contracting, LLC. 7481 US Hwy 69 Des Moines, IA 50320		Bidder6 J&K Contracting 10703 Justin Dr Urbandale, IA 50322			
NO	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (21,725 SF)	LS	1	15,000	\$15,000.00	12500	\$12,500.00	12000	\$12,000.00	20000	\$20,000.00	10350	\$10,350.00	13200	\$13,200.00	12000	\$12,000.00
2	TRENCH COMPACTION TESTING	LS	1	5,000	\$5,000.00	12000	\$12,000.00	15000	\$15,000.00	6000	\$6,000.00	10100	\$10,100.00	7000	\$7,000.00	5800	\$5,800.00
3	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, 12 INCH	LF	3518	85	\$299,030.00	134	\$471,412.00	151	\$531,218.00	155	\$545,290.00	175	\$615,650.00	168	\$591,024.00	204	\$717,672.00
4	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, 8 INCH	LF	265	75	\$19,875.00	106	\$28,080.00	85	\$22,525.00	140	\$37,100.00	165	\$43,725.00	168	\$44,520.00	165	\$43,725.00
5	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE STUB, 4 INCH	LF	2823	75	\$211,725.00	64	\$152,442.00	64	\$160,672.00	70	\$197,610.00	65	\$183,455.00	70	\$197,610.00	105	\$298,415.00
6	SANITARY MANHOLE, SW-301, 48 INCH	EA	12	5,500	\$56,000.00	9900	\$118,800.00	9000	\$108,000.00	8900	\$106,800.00	7500	\$90,000.00	9800	\$117,600.00	15000	\$180,000.00
7	SANITARY MANHOLE, SW-303, 48 INCH	EA	1	5,500	\$5,500.00	12200	\$12,200.00	6200	\$6,200.00	15400	\$15,400.00	16000	\$16,000.00	6405	\$6,405.00	19000	\$19,000.00
8	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING, TYPE II	AC	0.52	2,500	\$1,300.00	2400	\$1,248.00	4000	\$2,080.00	2100	\$1,092.00	2550	\$1,326.00	3000	\$1,560.00	3000	\$1,560.00
9	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING, TYPE IV	AC	6.7	2,500	\$16,750.00	1985	\$13,299.50	1300	\$8,710.00	1750	\$11,725.00	1300	\$8,710.00	1500	\$10,050.00	1500	\$10,050.00
10	SWPPP PREPARATION	LS	1	1,500	\$1,500.00	1255	\$1,255.00	3000	\$3,000.00	1100	\$1,100.00	1500	\$1,500.00	1800	\$1,800.00	1750	\$1,750.00
11	SWPPP MANAGEMENT	LS	1	5,000	\$5,000.00	1900	\$1,900.00	3000	\$3,000.00	1600	\$1,600.00	3000	\$3,000.00	3600	\$3,600.00	3500	\$3,500.00
12	TEMPORARY RECP, TYPE 2D	SY	1975	4	\$7,900.00	2	\$3,950.00	2	\$3,950.00	2	\$3,950.00	1.8	\$3,555.00	3	\$5,925.00	2	\$3,950.00
13	SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK	LF	2285	4	\$9,140.00	2	\$4,570.00	3	\$6,855.00	2	\$4,570.00	1.8	\$4,113.00	4	\$9,140.00	2	\$4,570.00
14	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	LS	1	2,000	\$2,000.00	4500	\$4,500.00	5000	\$5,000.00	4900	\$4,900.00	4600	\$4,600.00	5600	\$5,600.00	4000	\$4,000.00
15	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LS	1	8,000	\$8,000.00	3800	\$3,800.00	4000	\$4,000.00	4900	\$4,900.00	4050	\$4,050.00	8400	\$8,400.00	4300	\$4,300.00
16	MONUMENT PRESERVATION AND REPLACEMENT	LS	1	1,500	\$1,500.00	1250	\$1,250.00	1500	\$1,500.00	1300	\$1,300.00	1515	\$1,515.00	1800	\$1,800.00	1500	\$1,500.00
17	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	55,000	\$55,000.00	45000	\$45,000.00	74000	\$74,000.00	85000	\$85,000.00	63250	\$63,250.00	61700	\$61,700.00	132608	\$132,608.00
<b>SUBTOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$730,220.00</b>		<b>\$888,216.50</b>		<b>\$987,710.00</b>		<b>\$1,048,337.00</b>		<b>\$1,064,939.00</b>		<b>\$1,086,934.00</b>		<b>\$1,442,400.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE A</b>																	
A1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, (21,725 SF) (REDUCTION)	LS	-1	15,000	-15000	12,500	-12500	12000	-12000	20000	-20000	10350	-10350	13200	-13200	12000	-12000
A2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (8,860 SF)(ADDITION)	LS	1	5,000	5000	10500	10500	12000	12000	15000	15000	8686	8686	11400	11400	10000	10000
A3	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, 12 INCH (REDUCTION)	LF	-340	85	-28900	134	-45,560	104	-35360	155	-52700	175	-59500	168	-57120	204	-69360
A4	SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHLESS, DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, 12IN.	LF	340	225	76500	305	103700	220	74800	285	96900	215	73100	266	90440	140	47600
A5	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING, TYPE II (REDUCTION)	AC	-0.31	2,500	-775	2400	-744	0.31	-0.1	1600	-496	2500	-930	3000	2875	-891.25	
A6	TEMPORARY RECP, TYPE 2D (REDUCTION)	SY	-1284	4	-5136	2	-2568	1	-1284	2	-2568	1926	-1926	3	-3852	2	-2568
<b>ALTERNATE SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$31,689</b>		<b>\$28,228</b>		<b>\$38,155.9</b>		<b>\$36,136</b>		<b>\$23,5</b>		<b>\$26,738</b>		<b>-\$27,19.25</b>
<b>BASE BID+ALTERNATE TOTAL</b>					<b>\$761,909</b>		<b>\$941,044.50</b>		<b>\$1,025,865.90</b>		<b>\$1,084,473.00</b>		<b>\$1,074,174.00</b>		<b>\$1,113,672.00</b>		<b>\$1,415,180.75</b>